HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 472 by Representative Marino

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "licensing;" and before "to" insert "to provide for cooperative
- 3 endeavor agreements;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 1, after "<u>Development</u>" delete "<u>Commission</u>" and insert "<u>and Port District</u>,
- 6 referred to in this Section as the "JEDCO""
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 10, after "to" change "September" to "December" and after "the" delete the
- 9 remainder of the line and insert "JEDCO"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 11, before "shall" delete "Commission"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 12, change "their" to "its" and after "production" delete the remainder of the
- line and delete line 13 in its entirety and insert the following:
- "facility in partnership with Delgado Community College. Prior to the
 department issuing the license, the JEDCO shall provide to the commissioner of
 agriculture and forestry a cooperative endeavor agreement evidencing its partnership
 with Delgado Community College. The JEDCO shall be limited to contracting with
 only one entity for the purposes of cultivation and processing and that entity shall be
 geographically located within Jefferson Parish. The JEDCO shall not sell or
- distribute any therapeutic marijuana prior to January 1, 2023."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 21, after "The" and before "may" delete "Jefferson Parish Economic
- 24 <u>Commission</u>" and insert "<u>JEDCO</u>"